Mount Joy Borough Council Meeting Agenda - Revised 7:00 PM, Monday, April 5, 2021

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call—Councilors, Castaldi, Deering, Eichler, Fahndrich, Ginder, Reese, Ruschke, Youngerman, President Hall and Mayor Bradley
- 3. Invocation
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Announcement of Executive Sessions-if any
- 6. Consider a motion to approve the April 5, 2021, Borough Council Meeting Agenda.
- 7. Public Input Period Comments of Any Borough Resident or Property Owner. Time limit of three minutes per individual.
- 8. Reports
 - a. Mayor
 - b. Police Chief
 - c. Fire Department Mount Joy
 - d. SVEMS
 - e. EMA
 - f. Main Street Mount Joy
 - g. Library
 - h. Code Officer
 - i. Stormwater Officer
 - j. Public Works Department
 - k. Borough Authority Manager
 - I. Borough Manager
- 9. Approval of Minutes of the Regular Borough Council Meeting held on March 01, 2021.
- 10. Administration and Finance Committee
 - a. Presentation by Megan Senkowski, Amanda Kilroy, and Nicole Cradic from TROUT, CPA of the 2020 annual Mount Joy Borough audit
 - Motion to approve the storm water plan for 200 South Plum Street as recommended by the A/F committee, conditioned upon Engineer comments being addressed and a Stormwater Agreement being recorded.
 - Motion to advertise Ordinance 4-21 to rezone 202 Fairview Street and 104 Fairview
 Street Rear from Conservation to Commercial Business District as recommended by the A/F committee
 - d. Motion to have the Borough Solicitor devise an ordinance adopting the Active Transportation Guidebook to meet the requirement of the grant received for the study.

If you are a person requiring accommodations to participate, please contact Borough staff to discuss how we may best accommodate your needs. 21 East Main Street, Mount Joy, PA 17552 • (717) 653-2300 Fax (717) 653-6680 • Borough@mountjoypa.org • www.mountjoyborough.com The Borough was provided a model ordinance through the grant that this committee views as being too onerous. This committee recommends our solicitor draft a less restrictive ordinance.

- e. Motion to approve the Revised Subdivision Florin Hill- Blocks F & M Phase 1 and 2B Six-month extension request to October 4, 2021 in which to record plan as recommended by thee A/F committee.
- f. Motion authorize the advertisement for sealed bids for the Flood Mitigation Grant C000072564 for the stormwater basin BMP 23 on the dates recommended by the solicitor; April 7 and April 10, and bid opening on April 26 as recommended by the A/F committee.
- 11. Public Safety Committee
 - a. Motion to authorize Chief Goshen to set up a noninterest-bearing account at Northwest Bank for safe keeping of confiscated, lost and found, or for any cash taken into the custody of the police; require two signatures for withdrawing from this account.
 - b. Motion to accept the resignation of a part time police officer per the Chief's recommendation
 - c. Motion to permit the Borough Police Department to sell their used TASERS to an authorized company
 - d. Motion to accept the banner donated by Josh Deering commemorating the Donegal Graduating Class each year to be hung by the Borough each year at graduation time
 - e. Motion to adopt resolution #2-21 authorizing the hanging of graduating seniors banner and the library banner on an annual basis and at the appropriate time of year
 - f. Motion to adopt resolution #3-21 to reappoint Joann Pinkerton to the Mount Joy Borough Civil Service Commission for a six-year term.
 - 12. Public Works Committee
 - a. Consider a motion to approve The Mount Joy Legion Riders use of Old Standby Park to hold two chicken BBQ sales on April 24th and October 9th, 2021.
 - b. Consider a motion to allow the Chiques Creek Watershed Alliance to hold a creek stomp at Little Chiques Park on June 9, 2021.
 - 13. Public Input Period Comments of Any Borough Resident or Property Owner. Time limit of three minutes per individual.
 - 14. Any other matter proper to come before Council.
 - 15. Authorization to pay bills.
 - 16. Meetings and dates of importance, see the yellow calendar.
 - 17. Executive Session-if needed
 - 18. Adjourn

The next regular Borough Council meeting is scheduled for 7:00 PM, on Monday, May 3, 2021